TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	07/14/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KVH Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Enterprise Drive
City:	Middletown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02842
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623778	TACNAV
Serial Number:	76480694	
Registration Number:	2864752	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173459000

Email: cheinselman@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: Hinckley Allen Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Attn.: Andrea J. Mealey

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060007/0161345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea J. Mealey
SIGNATURE:	/ajm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Security -52593587#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0630 source=Termination and Release of Security -52593587#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security -52593587#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0631

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NEGATIVE PLEDGE AGREEMENT -TRADEMARKS (SECURITY INTERESTS IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of July 14, 2014, by Bank of America, N.A., a national association and successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, as agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Negative Pledge Agreement - Trademarks ("Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of July 17, 2003, between the Agent and KVH INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 002833/0040 recorded September 22, 2003, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Grantor to the Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to hereby terminate and release its security interest in each of the Named Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent and the Grantor hereby agree as follows:

- Release. The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first 1 priority lien on all of the Named Trademarks.
- 2. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWSI

52593587 vt

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0632

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, N.A. has hereby executed this Release as an instrument of seal, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

	munitar on variational said services within
	By: Din/Chil
	Name: Donald C. McQueen
	Title: Senior Vice President
CERTIFICATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND) Vec
COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE)\$5.
to me known personally, and who, being b	ry Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this personally appeared <u>Paralla and any states of the same of the </u>
signed and sealed on behalf of said entity b	y authority of its governing body, and said officer werning body, and said instrument to be the free act
iin minimum.	Jane M. Laferrie
	ry Public
	Name of Notary: 108/18 11-14/68/1088
Мус	ommission expires: 4-7-/5
	est de la companya d La companya de la companya della companya del

REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0633

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Trademark Application/</u> Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
TACNAV	2623778	09/24/2002
Misc. Design	76480694	01/07/2003
Misc. Design	2864752	07/20/2004

52593587 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0634 RECORDED: 07/28/2014